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PICTURE

FEATURES
• Resistant to Ambient Environmental Conditions
• Case Material : Tin Plated
• Customization Available

OPERATION

DIFFERENTIAL
ANGLE

HORIZONTAL

CONTACT OPEN

CONTACT CLOSED

Contact Current 5 A at 240 VAC MAX / 10 A at 120 VAC MAX
Contact Capacity (Resistive) 1200 VA MAX
Differential Angle 10° MAX from horizontal
Contact Resistance 3 Ω MAX
Operating Temperature -37° +100°C

GENERAL SPECIFICATIONS

DIMENSIONS
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Part Number: CM1000-5

Drawings not to scale. All dimensions in inches (mm) nominal.

Click drawings for more information.Click drawings for more information.

Ø 0.44
(Ø 11.0)

Ø 0.44
(Ø 11.0)

Ø 0.44
(Ø 11.0)

http://www.comus-intl.com/wp-content/uploads/2014/06/CM1000-4.pdf
http://www.comus-intl.com/wp-content/uploads/2014/06/CM1000-5.pdf
http://www.comus-intl.com/wp-content/uploads/2014/06/CM1000-0.pdf
http://www.comus-intl.com/wp-content/uploads/2014/06/CM1000-2.pdf
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DIMENSIONS

0.35 
(9.0)

0.25 (6.3)
Ø 0.44 

(Ø 11.0)

0.187 
(4.7)

Part Number: CM1000-20

0.440
MAX

(11.44)

0.250 (6.35)

1.25 (31.75)

18.50 (469.9)

RESISTANCE 
WELDED

RESISTANCE 
WELDED

Part Number: CM1000-25

4.50 (114.3)

12.0 (304.8)

24.0 (609.6)

7.00 (177.8)

6.00 (152.4)

24.0 (609.6)

1.82 (46.20)

1.82 (46.20)

1.82 (46.20)

1.82 (46.20)

1.82 (46.20)

1.82 (46.20)

1.78 (45.2)

1.25 (31.7)

0.53
MAX 
(13.5)

0.53
MAX 
(13.5)

0.58
MAX 
(14.7)
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MAX 
(13.5)
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MAX 
(14.7)

0.58
MAX 
(14.7)

0.500
(12.7)

0.250
(6.35)

0.250
(6.35)

0.250
(6.35)

0.31
(7.87)

0.500
(12.7)

PLASTIC  
HOUSING

PLASTIC  
HOUSING

PLASTIC  
HOUSING

PLASTIC  
HOUSING

PLASTIC  
HOUSING

PLASTIC  
HOUSING

WIRE #26 AWG, 
YELLOW PVC INSULATION

WIRE #18 AWG, STRANDED
COPPER, BLACK 

NEOPRENE INSULATION

WIRE #18 AWG, STRANDED
COPPER, BLACK 

NEOPRENE INSULATION

WIRE #16 AWG, STRANDED
COPPER, WHITE 
PVC INSULATION

WIRE #18 OR #19 AWG, 
STRANDED COPPER,

BLACK NEOPRENE INSULATION

WIRE #16 AWG, STRANDED 
COPPER, BLACK 
PVC INSULATION

Part Number: CM1000-60

Part Number: CM1000-71

Part Number: CM1000-73

Part Number: CM1000-70

Part Number: CM1000-72

Part Number: CM1000-74

Drawings not to scale. All dimensions in inches (mm) nominal.

Click drawings for more information.

http://www.comus-intl.com/wp-content/uploads/2014/06/CM1000-20.pdf
http://www.comus-intl.com/wp-content/uploads/2014/06/CM1000-70.pdf
http://www.comus-intl.com/wp-content/uploads/2014/06/CM1000-25.pdf
http://www.comus-intl.com/wp-content/uploads/2014/06/CM1000-60.pdf
http://www.comus-intl.com/wp-content/uploads/2014/06/CM1000-71.pdf
http://www.comus-intl.com/wp-content/uploads/2014/06/CM1000-73.pdf
http://www.comus-intl.com/wp-content/uploads/2014/06/CM1000-72.pdf
http://www.comus-intl.com/wp-content/uploads/2014/06/CM1000-74.pdf
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DIMENSIONS

0.25 
(6.35)

0.25 
(6.35)

192.0 (4876.8)
HEAT SHRINK 

TUBING BLACK

Part Number: CM1000-75 Part Number: CM1000-76

6.00 (152.4)

7.82 (198.8)

204.0 (5181.6)

48.0 (1219.2)

6.00 (152.4)

26.0 (660.4)

300.0 (7620.0)

1.82 (46.20)

1.81 (45.70)

1.82 (46.20)

1.875 (47.6)

1.82 (46.20)

2.0 (50.8)

0.512 (13.0)

1.81 (45.9)

Ø 0.543
(Ø 13.8)

0.250
(6.35)

0.458
MAX 

(11.63)

0.440
MAX 

(11.44)

0.53
MAX 
(13.5)

0.520
MAX 
(13.2)

0.58
MAX 
(14.7)

0.53
MAX 
(13.5)

Ø 0.543
(Ø 13.8)

0.250 (6.35)

1.25 (31.75)

6.70 (170.0)

0.250
(6.35)

0.50
(12.7)

0.25
(6.35)

0.25
(6.35)

MOUNTING CLIPPLASTIC HOUSING

PLASTIC  
HOUSING

PLASTIC  
HOUSING

PLASTIC  
HOUSING

PLASTIC  
HOUSING

PLASTIC  
HOUSING

WIRE #20 AWG, SILICONE 
RUBBER INSULATION

WIRE #18 AWG, STRANDED
COPPER, BLACK 

NEOPRENE INSULATION

WIRE #16 AWG, STRANDED
COPPER, BLACK 

NEOPRENE INSULATION

WIRE #18 AWG, STRANDED
COPPER, BLACK 

NEOPRENE INSULATION

WIRE #18 / 2 AWG TYPE SJ00W 

WIRE #18 AWG, STRANDED 
COPPER, BLACK 

NEOPRENE INSULATION

WIRE #18 AWG, STRANDED 
COPPER, WHITE GXL 

INSULATION

Part Number: CM1000-77C

Part Number: CM1000-79

Part Number: CM1000-81

Part Number: CM1000-78

Part Number: CM1000-80

Part Number: CM1000-82

Drawings not to scale. All dimensions in inches (mm) nominal.

Click drawings for more information.

http://www.comus-intl.com/wp-content/uploads/2014/06/CM1000-78.pdf
http://www.comus-intl.com/wp-content/uploads/2014/06/CM1000-75.pdf
http://www.comus-intl.com/wp-content/uploads/2014/06/CM1000-76.pdf
http://www.comus-intl.com/wp-content/uploads/2014/06/CM1000-77C.pdf
http://www.comus-intl.com/wp-content/uploads/2014/06/CM1000-79.pdf
http://www.comus-intl.com/wp-content/uploads/2014/06/CM1000-81.pdf
http://www.comus-intl.com/wp-content/uploads/2014/06/CM1000-80.pdf
http://www.comus-intl.com/wp-content/uploads/2014/06/CM1000-82.pdf
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DIMENSIONS

0.550 
(13.97)0.250 (6.35)

72.0 (1828.0)

2.0 (50.8)

1.81 (45.9)

Part Number: CM1000-83

1.875 (47.6)

PLASTIC 
HOUSING

13.0 (330.2)

Part Number: CM1000-84

20.0 (508.0)

600.0 (15240.0)

17.50 (444.5)

0.250 (6.35)

1.875 (47.6)

1.875 (47.6)

1.82 (46.20)

1.87 (47.62) 12.0 (304.8)

12.0 (304.8)1.87 (47.62)

WIRE #18 / 2 AWG TYPE SJ00W

WIRE #18 / 2 AWG 
TYPE SJ00W

PLASTIC 
HOUSING

0.53
MAX 
(13.5)

0.53 MAX 
(13.5)

0.53 MAX 
(13.46)

0.53 MAX 
(13.46)

1.10
(27.9)

1.10
(27.9)

0.580 
MAX

(14.73)

0.580 
MAX

(14.73)

0.53
MAX 
(13.5)

0.50 (12.7)

0.50 (12.7)

0.50 (12.7)

2.0 (50.8)

0.550
(13.97)

0.550
(13.97)

0.750
(19.05)

0.750
(19.05)

0.450
(11.43)

0.450
(11.43)

0.50
(12.7)

0.50
(12.7)

0.550
(13.97)

PLASTIC  
HOUSING

PLASTIC  
HOUSING

0.250 (6.35) 0.250 (6.35)

1.900 (48.26) 1.900 (48.26)
1.650 (41.91) 1.650 (41.91)7.0 (177.8)

LONG LEADS
12.0 (304.8)

LONG LEADS

PLASTIC 
HOUSING

PLASTIC 
HOUSING

WIRE #18 AWG, STRANDED
COPPER, BLACK 

NEOPRENE INSULATION

ZINC COBALT PLATED SPRING 
STEEL ENCLOSURE

ZINC COBALT PLATED SPRING 
STEEL ENCLOSURE

Part Number: CM1000-85

Part Number: CM1000-87

Part Number: CM1000-90

Part Number: CM1000-86

Part Number: CM1000-88

Part Number: CM1000-91

Drawings not to scale. All dimensions in inches (mm) nominal.

Click drawings for more information.

WIRE #18 AWG, STRANDED
COPPER, BLACK 

NEOPRENE INSULATION

WIRE #20 AWG, STRANDED
COPPER, GRAY 

SILICONE INSULATION

http://www.comus-intl.com/wp-content/uploads/2014/06/CM1000-86.pdf
http://www.comus-intl.com/wp-content/uploads/2014/06/CM1000-83.pdf
http://www.comus-intl.com/wp-content/uploads/2014/06/CM1000-84.pdf
http://www.comus-intl.com/wp-content/uploads/2014/06/CM1000-85.pdf
http://www.comus-intl.com/wp-content/uploads/2014/06/CM1000-87.pdf
http://www.comus-intl.com/wp-content/uploads/2014/06/CM1000-90.pdf
http://www.comus-intl.com/wp-content/uploads/2014/06/CM1000-91.pdf
http://www.comus-intl.com/wp-content/uploads/2014/06/CM1000-88.pdf
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DIMENSIONS Click drawings for more information.

Part Number: CM1000-92

Drawings not to scale. 
All dimensions in inches (mm) nominal.

1.10
(27.9)

0.580 
MAX

(14.73)

0.550
(13.97)

0.750
(19.05)

0.450
(11.43)

0.250 (6.35)

1.900 (48.26)
1.650 (41.91)24.0 (609.6)

LONG LEADS

PLASTIC 
HOUSING

ZINC COBALT PLATED SPRING 
STEEL ENCLOSURE

http://www.comus-intl.com/wp-content/uploads/2014/06/CM1000-92.pdf

